TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI9778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTRIC BRANDS HOLDING LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CENTRIC IP HOLDING LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CENTRIC SOCKS LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BRIEFLY STATED, INC.		02/06/2024	Corporation: NEW YORK
HUDSON CLOTHING, LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
MARCO BRUNELLI IP, LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
ROBERT GRAHAM HOLDINGS LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK
ZP IP HOLDINGS LLC		02/06/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A
Street Address:	1 Bryant Park
Internal Address:	115 W 42nd St
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 126

900834301

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86979583	{T} TUTILO
Serial Number:	86552571	{T} TUTILO
Serial Number:	85814027	ABSORB DRY
Serial Number:	86067897	ABSORBTEK
Serial Number:	87418784	ALL GAME
Serial Number:	78348401	APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW
Serial Number:	86129680	
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 008342 FRAME: 0856

Serial Number: 7 Serial Number: 8	75293300 73306766 88615996 77618590	AVIREX AVIREX				
Serial Number: 8	88615996					
		AVIREX				
Carried Numbers	77618590	AVIREX				
Serial Number:		AVIREX				
Serial Number: 7	78874005	B. MAKOWSKY				
Serial Number: 7	78874009	B. MAKOWSKY				
Serial Number: 7	75320705	BABY HEADQUARTERS				
Serial Number: 7	74305050	BOO BOO BUDDY				
Serial Number:	87278199	BOOMDASH				
Serial Number: 7	73743680	BRIEFLY STATED				
Serial Number:	87471803	CALVIN + CARTER				
Serial Number: 8	87616318	CANDY COLOR				
Serial Number: 7	76263414	CANDY GIRL				
Serial Number: 7	76681488	CANDY GIRL				
Serial Number:	78458926	CANDY HEARTS				
Serial Number: 8	86445041	CARRY THE DAY				
Serial Number:	77506860	CHAPFIX+				
Serial Number:	72022422	CHIPS 'N TWIGS				
Serial Number:	88715757	COPPER ESSENTIALS				
Serial Number:	86858901	COZY SOCKS				
Serial Number:	74542909	DETAILS BY E.E.H.				
Serial Number:	87873274	E.T.A EVERYDAY TRAVEL ADVENTURE				
Serial Number:	87873270	ETA BY ROSETTI				
Serial Number:	85816915	FUNKY SOCKS				
Serial Number:	78227666	GABRIELLE K.				
Serial Number:	87486954	GLAMSPIN				
Serial Number:	77263172	GREEN BY NATURE				
Serial Number:	77792126	HART STREET				
Serial Number:	88008331	HAUNTED				
Serial Number:	86763847	HEAT ZONE				
Serial Number:	76549111	HIP FLOPS				
Serial Number:	87141240	ILLUSIONS BY OLIVIA + JOY				
Serial Number:	73706245	JONATHAN STRONG				
	78847772	KATHY VAN ZEELAND				
	78552391	KATHY VAN ZEELAND				
	78546155	KATHY VAN ZEELAND				
	88463741	KHQ				
Serial Number:	75154953	KIDS HEADQUARTERS				

Serial Number: 87047908 Serial Number: 77620243 Serial Number: 87036084 Serial Number: 87851709 Serial Number: 78296437 Serial Number: 78227651 Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 85064492	LEG APPAREL LILY BLOOM LILY BLOOM LIP PIC LOTTA LUV M. HASKELL MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 87036084 Serial Number: 87851709 Serial Number: 78296437 Serial Number: 78227651 Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	LILY BLOOM LIP PIC LOTTA LUV M. HASKELL MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 87851709 Serial Number: 78296437 Serial Number: 78227651 Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	LIP PIC LOTTA LUV M. HASKELL MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 78296437 Serial Number: 78227651 Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	LOTTA LUV M. HASKELL MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 78227651 Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	M. HASKELL MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 85869517 Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	MARCO BRUNELLI MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 78759387 Serial Number: 77757351	MARMELLATA MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 77757351	MED TECH MIRIAM HASKELL			
	MIRIAM HASKELL			
Carial Numbers 95064400				
Serial Number: 00004492	MIRIAM HASKELL			
Serial Number: 86867061				
Serial Number: 78546170				
Serial Number: 76061114				
Serial Number: 87292102	MODERN HERITAGE			
Serial Number: 77884516	MODERN HERITAGE			
Serial Number: 85927207	NORTHWEST TRAILS			
Serial Number: 77911824	OLIVIA + JOY			
Serial Number: 86608009	OLIVIA + JOY			
Serial Number: 87529187	PASTOURELLE			
Serial Number: 85903214	PJ & ME			
Serial Number: 76584185	PLANET SOX			
Serial Number: 78295254	POM POM HEADS			
Serial Number: 85855409	PS PLANET SOX			
Serial Number: 97127936	RANSOM & BOND			
Serial Number: 97127904	RANSOM & BOND			
Serial Number: 75976282	RLM			
Serial Number: 73832779	ROBERT LEE MORRIS			
Serial Number: 86409302	ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO			
Serial Number: 86113483				
Serial Number: 76061036	ROSETTI			
Serial Number: 85197512	SAFETY TOES			
Serial Number: 85814065	SHOCK DRY			
Serial Number: 85316354	SLIMPACT			
Serial Number: 86924255	SMART POUCH			
Serial Number: 86858890	SNUGGLE TOES			
Serial Number: 85298994	SOCKTOPIA			
Serial Number: 75785802	SORELLA			
Serial Number: 85623221	SPORT ESSENTIALS			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Serial Number:	76708836	SWIFT-DRY				
Serial Number:	87812668	TASTE BEAUTY				
Serial Number:	73817011	TFW				
Serial Number:	87291880	THE PERFECT LIFT LEGGING				
Serial Number:	74547032	TIGNANELLO				
Serial Number:	77243093	TT				
Serial Number:	86247441	TUTILO				
Serial Number:	86680438	TUTILO BOOST				
Serial Number:	86113505	TWO BY TWO				
Serial Number:	86080745	TWOBYTWO				
Serial Number:	77526333	UP-LATE				
Serial Number:	87799562	UP-LATE				
Serial Number:	77526351	UP-LATE				
Serial Number:	87873264	UTILITI BY ROSETTI				
Serial Number:	86348284	WACKY TOES				
Serial Number:	88982236	WE ARE DENIM				
Serial Number:	76397437	HUDSON				
Serial Number:	78873343	HUDSON				
Serial Number:	98106801	ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA				
Serial Number:	77979392	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	77373536	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	77854207	THE FRESHLY LAUNDERED SHIRT BY ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	77740546	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH				
Serial Number:	85921413					
Serial Number:	86023491	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	77606690	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	86739295	ROBERT GRAHAM VALOUR				
Serial Number:	86117810	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	86731646	R BY ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	86846409	ROBERT GRAHAM MODERN AMERICANA				
Serial Number:	86191631	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	86739274	ROBERT GRAHAM COURAGE				
Serial Number:	87885601	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	76397205	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	76569887	KNOWLEDGE WISDOM TRUTH				
Serial Number:	78499826	ROBERT GRAHAM				
Serial Number:	78083074	ZAC POSEN				
Serial Number:	77159640	ZAC POSEN				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77158544	ZAC POSEN
Serial Number:	86230144	TRULY ZAC POSEN
Serial Number:	86845247	ZAC ZAC POSEN
Serial Number:	86393067	ZAC POSEN
Serial Number:	88302121	ZAC ZAC POSEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128487374

Email: Sophie.Zander@shearman.com,roque.rodriguez@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Sophie Zander

Address Line 1: Shearman & Sterling LLP Address Line 2: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37051-136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roque Rodriguez
SIGNATURE:	Roque Rodriguez
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

Total Attachments: 18

source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=CB - ABL Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif

ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

ABL Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2024 (this "Trademark Security Agreement"), by CENTRIC BRANDS HOLDING LLC, CENTRIC IP HOLDING LLC, CENTRIC SOCKS LLC, BRIEFLY STATED, INC., HUDSON CLOTHING, LLC, MARCO BRUNELLI IP, LLC, ROBERT GRAHAM HOLDINGS LLC, and ZP IP HOLDINGS LLC (individually, a "Grantor", and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Bank of America"), in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is made to the ABL Credit Agreement dated as of February 6, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Centric Brands Midco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Centric Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the other Guarantors party thereto from time to time, Bank of America, as Administrative Agent and Co-Collateral Agent, Swing Line Lender and an L/C Issuer, Capital One, as Co-Collateral Agent, and each of the lenders from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are party to an ABL Security Agreement dated as of February 6, 2024 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms.</u> Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, including the Guaranty (as defined in the Credit Agreement), each Grantor hereby pledges to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all the following Article 9 Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of such Grantor (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- (a) all United States federal Trademark registrations and applications of such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, and all goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- (b) all claims for, and rights to sue for, past, present and future infringements or other violations of any of the foregoing; and
- (c) all proceeds, income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present and future infringements thereof.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The Grantors and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security

interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control to the extent of the conflict.

- SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Trademark Security Agreement.
- SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement or the release of any security interest granted thereunder in accordance with Section 6.11 thereof, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors at such Grantor's expense, all documents that the Grantors reasonably request to evidence the termination and release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral granted under this Trademark Security Agreement, and shall perform such other actions reasonably requested by the Grantors to effect such release.
- SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by facsimile or other electronic communication of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Security Agreement shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 7. Governing Law.

- (a) THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND EACH OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING UNDER ANY LOAN DOCUMENT OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF THE PARTIES HERETO OR ANY OF THEM WITH RESPECT TO ANY LOAN DOCUMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED THERETO, IN EACH CASE WHETHER NOW EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, SHALL BE BROUGHT IN THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK SITTING IN NEW YORK COUNTY OR OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF SUCH STATE, AND BY EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, EACH LOAN PARTY, EACH AGENT AND EACH LENDER CONSENTS, FOR ITSELF AND IN RESPECT OF ITS PROPERTY, TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF THOSE COURTS AND AGREES THAT IT WILL NOT COMMENCE OR SUPPORT ANY SUCH ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN ANOTHER JURISDICTION. EACH LOAN PARTY, EACH AGENT AND EACH LENDER IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY OBJECTION, INCLUDING ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OR BASED ON THE GROUNDS OF FORUM NON CONVENIENS, WHICH IT MAY NOW OR HEREAFTER HAVE TO THE BRINGING OF ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING IN SUCH JURISDICTION IN RESPECT OF ANY LOAN DOCUMENT OR OTHER DOCUMENT RELATED THERETO. EACH PARTY HERETO IRREVOCABLY CONSENTS TO SERVICE OF PROCESS IN ANY ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO ANY LOAN DOCUMENTS IN THE MANNER PROVIDED FOR NOTICES (OTHER THAN TELECOPIER OR OTHER ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION) IN SECTION 10.02. NOTHING IN THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT OR ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT WILL AFFECT THE RIGHT OF ANY PARTY HERETO TO SERVE PROCESS

IN ANY OTHER MANNER PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. NOTHING IN THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT OR IN ANY OTHER LOAN DOCUMENT SHALL AFFECT ANY RIGHT THAT THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT OR ANY LENDER MAY OTHERWISE HAVE TO BRING ANY ACTION TO ENFORCE ANY AWARD OR JUDGMENT OR EXERCISE ANY RIGHT UNDER THE COLLATERAL DOCUMENTS AGAINST ANY COLLATERAL OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY LOAN PARTY IN ANY OTHER FORUM IN ANY JURISDICTION IN WHICH COLLATERAL IS LOCATED.

SECTION 8. <u>Intercreditor Agreements</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary contained herein, the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement, the Liens created under the Security Agreement, and the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent hereunder are subject to the terms of each applicable Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and an Intercreditor Agreement, the terms of that Intercreditor Agreement shall govern to the extent of the conflict or inconsistency.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CENTRIC BRANDS HOLDING LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Antrup Pruthi Title: Chief Financial Officer CENTRIC SOCKS LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Ahurup Pruthi Title: Chief Financial Officer MARCO BRUNELLI IP, LLC, as Grantor By: Name: Anurup Pruthi Title: Chief Financial Officer BRIEFLY STATED, INC., as Grantor

[Signature Page to ABL Trademark Security Agreement]

By:

Name: Anurup Pruthi

ZP IP HOLDINGS LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Anurup Pruthi

ROBERT GRAHAM HOLDINGS LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Anurup Pruthi

HUDSON CLOTHING, LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Anurup Pruthi Title: Chief Financial Officer

CENTRIC IP HOLDING LLC, as a Grantor

By:

Name: Anurup Pruthi

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Name: Nicholas J Balta
Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to ABL Trademark Security Agreement]

Schedule I United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing	Registration	Reg.	Owner
		Date	No.	Date	
{T} TUTILO	86/979,583	3/4/15	5,028,679	8/23/16	Centric Brands Holding LLC
{T} TUTILO	86/552,571	3/4/15	5,151,742	2/28/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ABSORB DRY	85/814,027	1/2/13	4,449,034	12/10/13	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ABSORBTEK	86/067,897	9/18/13	4,611,180	9/23/14	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ALL GAME	87/418,784	4/20/17	5,449,923	4/17/18	Centric Socks LLC
APPROVED SCHOOL WEAR ASW	78/348,401	1/6/04	3,330,493	11/6/07	Centric Brands Holding LLC
(Design only)	86/129,680	11/26/13	5,119,751	1/10/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
AVIREX	75/293,300	5/16/97	2,176,570	7/28/98	Centric Brands Holding LLC
AVIREX	73/306,766	4/20/81	1,291,156	8/21/84	Centric Brands Holding LLC
AVIREX	88/615,996	9/13/19			Centric Brands Holding LLC
AVIREX	77/618,590	11/30/2008	3,764,733	3/23/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
B. MAKOWSKY	78/874,005	5/2/06	3,238,526	5/1/07	Centric Brands Holding LLC
B. MAKOWSKY (Stylized)	78/874,009	5/2/06	3,238,527	5/1/07	Centric Brands Holding LLC
BABY HEADQUARTERS	75/320,705	7/8/97	2,815,214	2/17/04	Centric Brands Holding LLC
BOO BOO BUDDY	74/305,050	8/17/92	2,110,195	11/4/97	Centric Brands Holding LLC
BOOMDASH	87/278,199	12/22/16	5,382,163	1/16/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
BRIEFLY STATED	73/743,680	7/26/88	1,527,068	2/28/89	Briefly Stated, Inc.
CALVIN + CARTER and Design	87/471,803	6/1/17	5,471,191	5/15/18	Centric Socks LLC
CANDY COLOR	87/616,318	9/20/17	5,646,352	1/8/19	Centric Brands Holding LLC
CANDY GIRL	76/263,414	5/25/01	2,689,276	2/18/03	Centric Brands Holding LLC
CANDY GIRL	76/681,488	9/4/07	3,557,983	1/6/09	Centric Brands Holding LLC
CANDY HEARTS	78/458,926	7/29/04	3,160,101	10/17/06	Centric Socks LLC
CARRY THE DAY	86/445,041	11/5/14	4,928,462	3/29/16	Centric Brands Holding LLC
CHAPFIX+	77/506,860	6/24/08	3,850,605	9/21/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
CHIPS 'N TWIGS (stylized)	72/022,422	1/11/57	0,652,100	9/24/57	Centric Brands Holding LLC
COPPER ESSENTIALS	88/715,757	12/5/19	6,429,171	7/20/21	Centric Brands Holding LLC
COZY SOCKS	86/858,901	12/28/15	5,312,110	10/17/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
DETAILS BY E.E.H.	74/542,909	6/27/94	2,018,138	11/19/96	Centric Brands Holding LLC
E.T.A. EVERYDAY TRAVEL ADVENTURE and Design	87/873,274	4/11/18	5,616,544	11/27/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ETA BY ROSETTI	87/873,270	4/11/18	5,616,543	11/27/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
FUNKY SOCKS	85/816,915	1/7/13	4,482,403	2/11/14	Centric Brands Holding LLC
GABRIELLE K.	78/227,666	3/19/03	2,903,175	11/16/04	Centric Brands Holding LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
GLAMSPIN	87/486,954	6/13/17	5,471,221	5/15/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
GREEN BY NATURE	77/263,172	8/23/07	3,443,225	6/3/08	Centric IP Holding LLC
HART STREET	77/792,126	7/29/09	3,883,852	11/30/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
HAUNTED	88/008,331	6/20/18	5,607,276	11/13/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
HEAT ZONE	86/763,847	9/22/15	5,129,976	1/24/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
HIP FLOPS	76/549,111	9/10/03	3,004,794	10/4/05	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ILLUSIONS BY OLIVIA + JOY	87/141,240	8/17/16	5,434,149	3/27/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
JONATHAN STRONG and Design	73/706,245	1/19/88	1,504,944	9/20/88	Centric Brands Holding LLC
KATHY VAN ZEELAND	78/847,772	3/28/06	3,858,414	10/5/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
KATHY VAN ZEELAND	78/552,391	1/24/05	3,103,426	6/13/06	Centric Brands Holding LLC
KATHY VAN ZEELAND (stylized)	78/546,155	1/12/05	3,106,224	6/20/06	Centric Brands Holding LLC
KHQ	88/463,741	6/7/19	6,608,852	1/4/22	Centric Brands Holding LLC
KIDS HEADQUARTERS	75/154,953	8/23/96	2,079,312	7/15/97	Centric Brands Holding LLC
LEG APPAREL (stylized)	87/047,908	5/24/16	5,038,273	9/6/16	Centric Socks LLC
LILY BLOOM & Design	77/620,243	11/23/08	3,764,749	3/23/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
LILY BLOOM & Design	87/036,084	5/13/16	5,154,476	3/7/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
LIP PIC	87/851,709	3/27/18	5,788,981	6/25/19	Centric Brands Holding LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
LOTTA LUV	78/296,437	9/5/03	2,930,650	3/8/05	Centric Brands Holding LLC
M. HASKELL	78/227,651	3/19/03	2,879,282	8/31/04	Centric Brands Holding LLC
MARCO BRUNELLI	85/869,517	3/7/13	4,472,500	1/21/14	Marco Brunelli IP, LLC
MARMELLATA & Design	78759387	11/22/05	3,168,145	11/7/06	Centric Brands Holding LLC
MED TECH	77/757,351	6/11/09	3,938,495	3/29/11	Centric Brands Holding LLC
MIRIAM HASKELL	85/064,492	6/16/10	3,913,867	2/1/11	Centric Brands Holding LLC
MIRIAM HASKELL (stylized)	86/867,061	1/6/16	5,157,528	3/7/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
Miscellaneous Design (Purse)	78/546,170	1/12/05	3,106,225	6/20/06	Centric Brands Holding LLC
Miscellaneous Design (Rose Design)	76/061,114	6/1/00	2,570,840	5/21/02	Centric Brands Holding LLC
MODERN HERITAGE & Design	87/292,102	1/6/17	5,470,616	5/15/18	Centric Socks LLC
MODERN HERITAGE (stylized)	77/884,516	12/2/09	3,936,354	3/29/11	Centric Socks LLC
NORTHWEST TRAILS	85/927,207	5/9/13	4,676,035	1/20/15	Centric Brands Holding LLC
OLIVIA + JOY	77/911,824	1/14/10	3,898,070	12/28/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
OLIVIA + JOY	86/608,009	4/23/15	5,350,982	12/5/17	Centric Brands Holding LLC
PASTOURELLE	87/529,187	7/14/17	5,380,628	1/16/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
PJ & ME	85/903,214	4/12/13	4,425,685	10/29/13	Centric Brands Holding LLC
PLANET SOX	76/584,185	3/31/04	2,943,502	4/26/05	Centric Brands Holding LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
POM POM HEADS	78/295,254	9/3/03	3,013,905	11/8/05	Centric Brands Holding LLC
PS PLANET SOX	85/855,409	2/20/13	4,460,190	12/31/13	Centric Brands Holding LLC
RANSOM & BOND	97/127,936	11/16/21	6,929,537	12/20/22	Centric Socks LLC
RANSOM & BOND Stylized	97/127,904	11/16/21	6,929,536	12/20/22	Centric Socks LLC
RLM	75/976,282	8/16/91	2,092,323	8/26/97	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	73/832,779	10/20/89	1,647,154	6/11/91	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ROBERT LEE MORRIS SOHO	86/409,302	9/29/14	4,747,292	6/2/15	Centric Brands Holding LLC
Roman Numeral II design	86/113,483	11/8/13	4,634,022	11/4/14	Centric Brands Holding LLC
ROSETTI	76/061,036	6/1/00	3,741,427	1/26/10	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SAFETY TOES	85/197,512	12/14/10	3,952,940	4/26/11	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SHOCK DRY	85/814,065	1/2/13	4,449,035	12/10/13	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SLIMPACT	85/316,354	5/9/11	4,214,897	9/25/12	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SMART POUCH	86/924,255	3/1/16	5,481,548	5/29/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SNUGGLE TOES	86/858,890	12/28/15	5,570,982	9/25/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SOCKTOPIA	85/298,994	4/19/11	4,656,513	12/16/14	Centric Socks LLC
SORELLA	75/785,802	8/26/99	2,613,701	9/3/02	Centric Brands Holding LLC
SPORT ESSENTIALS	85/623,221	5/11/12	4,419,393	10/15/13	Centric Brands Holding LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SWIFT-DRY	76/708,836	8/23/11	4,242,161	11/13/12	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TASTE BEAUTY	87/812,668	2/27/18	5,575,550	10/2/18	Centric IP Holding LLC
TFW	73/817,011	8/4/89	1,595,498	5/8/90	Centric Brands Holding LLC
THE PERFECT LIFT LEGGING	87/291,880	1/6/17	5,303,624	10/3/17	Centric Socks LLC
TIGNANELLO	74/547,032	7/8/94	2,246,878	5/25/99	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TT (stylized)	77/243,093	7/31/07	4,038,775	10/11/11	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TUTILO	86/247,441	4/9/14	4,918,723	3/15/16	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TUTILO BOOST	86/680,438	7/1/15	5,083,176	11/15/16	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TWO BY TWO and Roman Numeral II Design	86/113,505	11/8/13	4,622,456	10/14/14	Centric Brands Holding LLC
TWOBYTWO	86/080,745	10/2/13	4,622,397	10/14/14	Centric Brands Holding LLC
UP-LATE	77/526,333	7/18/08	3,580,178	2/24/09	Centric Brands Holding LLC
UP-LATE	87/799,562	2/15/18	5,603,334	11/6/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
UP-LATE and (Owl) Design	77/526,351	7/18/08	3,580,183	2/24/09	Centric Brands Holding LLC
UTILITI BY ROSETTI	87/873,264	4/11/18	5,616,542	11/27/18	Centric Brands Holding LLC
WACKY TOES	86/348,284	7/25/14	4,703,425	3/17/15	Centric Brands Holding LLC
WE ARE DENIM	88/982,236	10/11/19	6,472,276	8/31/21	Centric Brands Holding LLC
HUDSON	76/397,437	19-APR- 2002	3,273,129	07-AUG- 2007	HUDSON CLOTHING, LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
HUDSON	78873343	01-MAY-	3,385,499	19-FEB-	HUDSON
		2006		2008	CLOTHING, LLC
ROBERT	98/106,801	28-JUL-			ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2023			HOLDINGS LLC
MODERN					
AMERICANA					
ROBERT	77/979,392	16-JAN-	3,804,826	15-JUN-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2008		2010	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	77/373,536	16-JAN-	4,146,896	22-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2008		MAY-	HOLDINGS LLC
				2012	
THE FRESHLY	77/854,207	21-OCT-	4,158,188	12-JUN-	ROBERT GRAHAM
LAUNDERED		2009		2012	HOLDINGS LLC
SHIRT BY					
ROBERT					
GRAHAM					
KNOWLEDGE	77/740,546	19-MAY-	4,218,132	02-OCT-	ROBERT GRAHAM
WISDOM TRUTH		2009		2012	HOLDINGS LLC
Design Only	85/921,413	02-MAY-	4,573,408	22-JUL-	ROBERT GRAHAM
Sund y		2013		2014	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	86/023,491	30-JUL-	4,782,513	28-JUL-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2013		2015	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	77/606,690	04-NOV-	4,895,924	02-FEB-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2008		2016	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	86/739,295	27-AUG-	5,087,874	22-NOV-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2015		2016	HOLDINGS LLC
VALOUR					

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ROBERT	86/117,810	13-NOV-	5,091,497	29-NOV-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2013		2016	HOLDINGS LLC
R BY ROBERT	86/731,646	20-AUG-	5,120,467	10-JAN-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2015		2017	HOLDINGS LLC
A S					
10 RAME Graham					
ROBERT	86/846,409	11-DEC-	5,196,569	02-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2015		MAY-	HOLDINGS LLC
MODERN				2017	
AMERICANA					
KSent Graham MODERN AMERICAN>					
ROBERT	86/191,631	12-FEB-	5,301,777	03-OCT-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2014		2017	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	86/739,274	27-AUG-	5,745,799	07-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2015		MAY-	HOLDINGS LLC
COURAGE				2019	
ROBERT	87/885,601	20-APR-	6,434,852	27-JUL-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2018		2021	HOLDINGS LLC
ROBERT	76/397,205	18-APR-	2,845,738	25-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2002		MAY- 2004	HOLDINGS, LLC
KNOWLEDGE	76/569,887	12-JAN-	2,975,387	26-JUL-	ROBERT GRAHAM
WISDOM TRUTH		2004		2005	HOLDINGS, LLC
ROBERT	78/499,826	14-OCT-	3,206,707	06-FEB-	ROBERT GRAHAM
GRAHAM		2004		2007	HOLDINGS, LLC
ZAC POSEN	78/083,074	07-SEP-	2,667,345	24-DEC-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
		2001		2002	LLC

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ZAC POSEN	77/159,640	18-APR-	3,397,477	18-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
		2007		MAR-	LLC
				2008	
ZAC POSEN	77/158,544	17-APR-	3,627,605	26-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
		2007		MAY-	LLC
				2009	
TRULY ZAC	86/230,144	24-MAR-	4,890,058	19-JAN-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
POSEN		2014		2016	LLC
TRULY					
ZAC ZACPOSEN	86/845,247	10-DEC-	5,007,569	26-JUL-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
ZAC		2015		2016	LLC
ZACPOSEN					
ZAC POSEN	86/393,067	12-SEP-	5,100,834	13-DEC-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
ZACPOSEN		2014		2016	LLC
ZAC ZAC POSEN	88/302,121	14-FEB-	5,871,938	01-OCT-	ZP IP HOLDINGS
710		2019		2019	LLC
ZAC					
ZACPOSEN					

RECORDED: 02/12/2024